
**REPUBLIC OF MOLDOVA
STATE ROAD ADMINISTRATION
ROAD SECTOR PROGRAM**

**REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS
RFP # CS/QCBS/01/2013**

**CONSULTING SERVICES FOR CONSTRUCTION SUPERVISION OF THREE
CIVIL WORKS CONTRACTS ON R1 CHISINAU-UNGHENI-SCULENI ROAD**

AMENDMENT No.1

Issued on April 11, 2013

This Amendment is to make certain changes and additions to the Request for Proposals documents no CS/QCBS/01/2013

a) Section 2, Instructions to consultants, Data Sheet, sub-clause 3.10

The date “14 July 2013” shall be substituted with the date “31 July 2013”.

b) Section 2, Instructions to consultants, Data Sheet, sub-clause 4.4 and 4.5

The date “16 April 2013” shall be substituted with the date “03 May 2013”.

c) Section 5, Terms of Reference, sub-clause 3.1.8 (a)

The end of paragraph shall be completed with the text:

“The Engineer shall issue the Performance Certificate within 28 days after the latest of the expiry dates of the Defects Notification Periods, or as soon thereafter as the Contractor has supplied all the Contractor’s Documents and completed and tested all the Works, including remedying any defects. A copy of the Performance Certificate shall be issued to the Employer.”

d) Section 5, Terms of Reference, sub-clause 3.1.8 (b)

The paragraph shall be replaced by the text:

“(b) Upon receipt from the Contractor within 56 days of the issue of the Performance Certificate for the last section for which the defects liability period has expired, the Engineer, based on the Final Statement provided by the Contractor, shall prepare the Final Payment for the contract. If the Engineer disagrees with or cannot verify any part of the draft final statement, the Contractor shall submit such further information as the Engineer may reasonably require within 28 days from receipt of said draft and shall make such changes in the draft as may be agreed between them. The Contractor shall then prepare and submit to the Engineer the final statement as agreed.”

e) Section 5, Terms of Reference, clause 7

The word “Annex 2” shall be substituted with “Chapter 004 Engineer’s Facilities, Part 2 - Requirements – Specifications of Tender Documents.”